Chief, Office of Operatiomns

L¥
-

Chief, Program Analysis Division

COGDS ACEI Project Proposal Ho. 08-1-65 of 13 Oct. 1965; Galvestom
Station of the Loram A Chaim, Western Gulf of Mexico T g o

(a) Pages 2-19 and 2-20, Manual of Budgetary Administratiom

1. Subject project proposal has been submitted by Commander, Eighth
Coast Guard District. Copies of the proposal are comcurreatly for-
warded to Chief, Aids to Navigation Division and Chief, Civil Engineering
Division in that the project is presented in the FY 1967 Budget.

2. it is requested that review of the project be ccwpleted and comments

be forwarded for a coordimated reply to Commander, Eighth Coast Guard
Distriet, by 1 Hovember 1965.
/54

to:
(w/copy ﬂj proposal) o
(w/copy subj. proposal)

2988

3

INFG| OAN | DIVISION
L | CHIEF
| ASST
| & 1Pan_
e XX
T el

[T i3
2,92,--,_

| e

]
T
T | n“HARTq
[ NME




Ref:

0AN-3

0CT 25 1965

Chief, Shore Units Division
Chief, Aids to Navigation Division

CCGDB ACSI Project Propesal No. 08-1-65, Galveston Loran-A Station; comments
on

(a) CPA-1 memo of 19 October 1965

1. Subject proposal meets the operational parameters for establishment
of Loran-A in the Western Gulf of Mexicoe. It is approved in general.

2. Relocation of the radicbeacon te the Loran buildipg is desirable to
consolidate facilities and reduce maintenance. Accomplishkment of the
relocation is dependent on concurrence of the mariners of the area follow-
ing standard advertisement of Coast Guard intention.| Relocatien is not
considered an essential part of the project.

B. R/ RYAN

Wy gﬁ?
W. R. FEARN:céc 10-23-65



Ref:

AL R ) b

w1 281965 OAN

BCV-2
11019

se 1k

2 7 OCT 1985

COGDEIGHT ACSI Project Report No. 08-1-65 of 13 October 1965, Galveston Loran-A
Station; establish

Chief of Staff (CPA)

Chief, Office of Engineering

(a) Chief, Program Analysis Division (CPA-1) -nnﬂ of 19 October 1965

1. The enclosure of reference (a) has been retained, !hmlaulﬁ-tund
thrﬂjutummmw except as follows:

a. The proposed project requirements included under Support Facility have
not been included in the enclosed project cost estimate. Any requirements at
Base, Galveston should be included in the project for comselidation of facilities
at that Base, It is anticipated that the Base consolidation project will be
sccomplished in FY 1968.

b. The item of ﬂ.mﬁr office space in the District Office has not been
explained. It is logical that by virtue of operational expansion, administrative
expansion could be required. Further guidance should be provided in this area.

2. Enclosure (1) is a cost estimate dated 25 October 1965 which is recommended
for inclusion as the project cost estimate.

3. This project is included in the FY 1967 ACAI Program under the Loram-A,

Western Gulf of Mexico item. This project scope and cost differ from that

presently included in the FY 1967 Budget item. Family quarters for the Loran
Station will be included in a future ACEI Pro ject Report.

4. Effect of this project on OE funds under cogaizance of Engineering will be
the subject of a separate memorandum.

27 OCT 1965

JOEN B.OREN
_A__“___' [ DAN TWVISION
Encl: (1) Cost Estimate J 'Zf iy o o
Copy to: Lot U t
EEE w/copy eacl (1) | : < A
OAN w/copy emcl (1) < ' e

| |

| - 4453«_)|
| =i

B

[

-

| | 4

— | r ’

] = r-u.-.mfaq A
Y IRE 15




-

ACSI PROGRAM BCV-2
r 25 October 1965
Cost Estimate
SHORE STATIONS AND NAVIGATIOMAL AIDS
GALVESTON LORAN STATION (PROJBCT REPORT MO, 08-1-65)

‘tmm.h‘“*_““l'-i-----——n----—u---‘m'm

Bngineering Budget
Estimate = [Estimate

Site development; roads, fill, f -w=w= $ 50,000 $ 55,000

Transaitter building, comcrete pile foundation 25,000 28,000
Transmitter building, concrete and masonry;
:.mm.m-lﬂtﬁ—d----ﬁ- “'m “.m’
Electrical and air comditioning - - = = = - - 75,000 82,000
Standby power; two 75 EW generators - - = = = 40,000 44,000
Loran equipment, installed - « - « - = = = = - 309,000 340,000
Comsunications equipment, installed - - - - - 10,000 11,000
Purnish transmitting antenna and install all
( ANLEONAE ~ = = = = = = = = = = == = = = 22,000 24,000
Bxterior utilities - - = - s c c 0 0 v v = « 60,000 66,000
Fire detection and extinguishing systess - - 20,000 22,000
Furnishings and equipment - - - - - - - - - - 22,000 25,000

Total Construction Cost - = « « « = =«  § 719,000
Administrative Expenses:
Supervisory and BEngiueering Persomnel $ 65,000
Adainistrative Travel - « =« =« « = = = 6,000
Administrative Supplies - -~ - « = - = 1,000

Total Administzative Expenses - - - - $ _12,000

TOTAL PROUBCT OOST = = = = = = = = == $ 791,000 $ 791,000

Baci (1)



